Safety Light Grid
Orion3 Extended
Visible alignment level
Since the alignment level is displayed,
the alignment can be improved before
the occurrence of an unwanted stop.
Extensive error indication
Extensive error indication reduces

plications with tougher requirements.
ABB I Orion3 Extended   3
Ordering information
Orion3 Extended
Ordering details
Detection Protected height
mm
Active or passive part Type Order code
Body 500  (2 beams) Active part Orion3-4-K1C-050-E 2TLA022307R0000
Passive part Orion3-4-M1C-050 2TLA022306R1000
800  (3 beams) Active part Orion3-4-K2C-080-E 2TLA022307R0100
Passive part Orion3-4-M2C-080 2TLA022306R1100
900  (4 beams) Active part Orion3-4-K2C-090-E 2TLA022307R0200
Passive part Orion3-4-M2C-090 2TLA022306R1300
1200  (4 beams) Active part Orion3-4-K2C-120-E 2TLA022307R0300
Passive part Orion3-4-M2C-120 2TLA022306R1400
Please note that active and passive parts are ordered separately and both are necessary for Orion3 Extended to function.
Spare parts (included when ordering Orion)
Description Type Order code
4 standard brackets for Orion3 JSM Orion02 2TLA022310R1000
2T
LC
17
28
04
F0
20
1
Orion3 Extended
JSM Orion02
2T
LC
17
27
79
F0
20
1
4    Orion3 Extended I ABB
Accessories
Orion3 Extended
Accessories
Connection accessories
Description Type Order code
Connection box for two or four muting sensors OMC1 2TLA022316R2000
Retroreflex photoelectric sensor Mute R2 2TLA022044R0500
Adjustable mounting bracket for M18 sensors (e.g. Mute R2 and Spot 10). JSM 64 2TLA040007R0200
Reflector diameter 63 mm Reflect 1 2TLA022044R2000
Reflector diameter 82 mm Reflect 2 2TLA022044R3000
Smile reset button with NO contact Smile 11 RA 2TLA030053R0000
Smile reset button with NO contact for Pluto Smile 11 RB 2TLA030053R0100
Smile reset button with NC contact for Orion2 Base/Extended and Orion3 Extended Smile 11R02 2TLA022316R3100
Y-connector for series connection of DYNlink devices with M12-5 connectors, e.g. Eden M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000
Y-connector for connection of a Smile reset button to Orion M12-3R 2TLA022316R0000
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink. Two M12-5 connectors. Tina 10A 2TLA020054R1200
Adaptation of OSSD to DYNlink with possibility to connect a local reset button. Three M12-5
connectors.
Tina 10B 2TLA020054R1300
Safe AS-i input slave for OSSD, 3 non safe inputs and one reset input Urax-D1R 2TLA020072R0500
Mounting accessories
Orion Laser pointer Orion Laser 2TLA022310R5000
Screw  MC6S M5x12 to be used with T-nut JSM M5B for mounting Orion on Quick-Guard Screw  MC6S 2TLA041012R0200
JSM M5B Special T-nut M5 to be used with screw MC6S for mounting Orion on Quick-Guard T-nut JSM M5B 2TLA040035R0400
4 rotation brackets for Orion3 JSM Orion05 2TLA022310R0300
Kit for mounting of Orion3 in Stand (4 pieces)
- For a pair Orion3 - 050 / 080 / 090 (active + passive units)
JSM Orion08 2TLA022310R0600
For a pair Orion3 - 120 (Orion3-4-K2C-120 + Orion3-4-M2C-120) JSM Orion09 2TLA022310R0700
Orion Plate kit for adjustment of protective stand Orion Stand Plate 2TLA022312R5000
Deviating mirror in stand for Orion 2 and 3 Orion Mirror*
Protective stand Orion Stand*
Protective tube Orion WET*
Lens shield Orion Shield*

Orion3 Extended
Cable with connectors
Connector Female/male Length Special feature Type Order code
M12-5 Female 6 m M12-C61 2TLA020056R0000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C61HE 2TLA020056R8000
10 m M12-C101 2TLA020056R1000
Harsh environment, halogen free M12-C101HE 2TLA020056R8100
20 m M12-C201 2TLA020056R1400
Female + male 0.3 m M12-C0312 2TLA020056R5800
0.06 m M12-C00612 2TLA020056R6300
1 m M12-C112 2TLA020056R2000
3 m M12-C312 2TLA020056R2100
6 m M12-C612 2TLA020056R2200
10 m M12-C1012 2TLA020056R2300
16 m M12-C1612 2TLA020056R5400
20 m M12-C2012 2TLA020056R2400
M12-8
Female 6 m M12-C63 2TLA020056R3000
10 m M12-C103 2TLA020056R4000
20 m M12-C203 2TLA020056R4100
Female + male 0.06 m M12-C006341 2TLA020056R6400
1 m M12-C1341 2TLA020056R5000
3 m M12-C3341 2TLA020056R5100
0.2 M12-CT1322 2TLA020060R0600
M12-8 female + M12-5 male  Female + male 1 M12-CYMUTE3 2TLA022316R0100
1) Used for the connection to Tina 10, M12 3D and M12-3R. Tina 10 can be connected directly to the light guard without cable, but
will form an angle (i.e. not be aligned) with the light guard, which might be a problem if the light guard is mounted close to a wall/
aluminum profile.
2) M12-CT132 is used for the connection of Orion3 Extended to URAX-D1R.
3) M12-CYMUTE is used to simplify the connection of 2 or 4 muting sensors with the help of the OMC1 connection box.
M12-C61
2T
LC
17
29
51
F0
20
1
Separate cables and connectors
Description Type Order code
Connectors
M12-5 pole female, straight M12-C01 2TLA020055R1000
M12-5 pole male, straight M12-C02 2TLA020055R1100
M12-8 pole female, straight M12-C03 2TLA020055R1600
M12-8 pole male, straight M12-C04 2TLA020055R1700
Cable with 5 conductors
10 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors  C5 cable 10 m 2TLA020057R0001
50 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors        C5 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R0005
100 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R0010
200 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R0020
500 m cable with 5 x 0.34 shielded conductors      C5 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R0050
Cable with 8 conductors
50 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 50 m 2TLA020057R1005
100 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 100 m 2TLA020057R1010
200 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 200 m 2TLA020057R1020
500 m cable with 8 x 0.34 shielded conductors C8 cable 500 m 2TLA020057R1050
M12-C334
2T
LC
17